THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

3

Tariff Notice No. 1984/90—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor;

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
H.O.	26377	84.47.001	Dovetailing machines with single spindle and manual feed, to be used for making dovetail joints in wooden furniture NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 84.47.009, or at the rate of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10	40* 1984 1985 1986 1987	Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free Aul 15* Aul 10* Aul 5* Aul Free	
				*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 17 May 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of April 1984.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$100,000 or More in Value

		Amount of
Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Tender Accepted \$
Civil Engineeing—		
NZPO: Construction of Kaiti Hill, Makaretu and Tauwhareparae microwave tower bases	L. J. Lexmond, 4 tenders (\$106,283- \$137,130)	106,283.20
SH 1: Auckland Harbour Bridge: friction course overlay	Reliable Roads Ltd., 3 tenders (\$111,350- \$115,360)	111,350.69
SH 2: Shape correction Maungatapu to Te Maunga: supply basecourse to stockpile		139,500.00
SH 12: Seal extension Whirinaki Hill - Pakanae: lime stabilisation, subsoil drainage, metalling and first coat seal		162,667.20
SH 3: Te Kuiti: Gadsby Road to Hospital Road: shape correction	Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd., 4 tenders (\$164,014-\$208,955)	164,014.00
Wellington Airport: Akmon manufacture, supply and delivery of high density concrete, Stage 3		202,860.00
Waiouru Military Camp: 2500 cubic metre precast prestressed reservoir	Tauranga Dive Centre Ltd., 6 tenders (\$273,897-\$342,602)	273,896.68
Pipeline Project: McKee Oil and Gas Pipelines: McKee to Waitara pipeline construction		770,745.10
SH 94 RD 18: Construction of Oreti River bridge and approaches	Roxburgh Contractors Ltd., 6 tenders (\$1,388,757-\$1,692,683)	1,388,757.68
Building—		
Fraser High School, Hamilton: gymnasium ablution block	Hawkins Construction Ltd., 2 tenders (\$100,548-\$117,566)	100,548.00
Fire Service Commission, Wilbank House, Wellington: refurbishing 7th and 8th floors		114,012.00
NZPO: Microwave Station, Long Gully, Tarras	Breen Construction Co. Ltd., 4 tenders (\$122,812-\$151,872)	122,812.00
Waiouru Military Camp: relocation of Building 365	J. S. Cherry Ltd., Only tender	163,552.00
Alterations to NRB properties: Western Hutt Road, Petone	Hawkins Painters Ltd., 3 tenders (\$192,955-\$589,750)	192,955.00
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre lots 6-9	Breen Construction Ltd., 6 tenders (\$214,418-\$255,265)	\$214,418.00
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre lots 37 and 38	Mainzeal Construction Ltd., 7 tenders (\$233,171-\$291,589)	233,171.00
Gisborne Airport: new control tower	Story and Lomas Ltd., 3 tenders (\$290,979-\$334,683)	290,979.00
Avonside Girls' High School, Christchurch: second gymnasium	Fletcher Development and Construction Ltd., 7 tenders (\$347,106-\$379,962)	347,106.00
Clutha Valley Development: Cromwell Town Centre lots 16-20	Mainzeal Construction Ltd., 7 tenders (\$427,700-\$469,935)	427,700.00
Auckland Technical Institute: boilerhouse, covered ways and site works	First Fifteen Holdings Ltd., 4 tenders (\$1,089,399-\$1,205,203)	1,089,399.00

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works.

2